Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road ' Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 o Secretary

September 29, 1997

Mr. Michael Dunn

$1.50 Cleaners

4473 South Semoran Boulevard #4
Orlando, Florida 32822

Re: Facility No. 0951161
Dear Mr. Dunn:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 25, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

el Dcn i en

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Floride's Environment and MNotural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DIRY CLEANERS
_ TUTLE V GENERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHIECR ST
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RE-THSPECTION LI
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g
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FACILITY NANTL: __*____f:_[[fquc/o“ ' G,[ea ey S

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 4U73 . S, Senrovean R
Oviewdo =1 22822

A NOHICATION o '

(cheek appropriate box)

1. Exisling Sacility nolificd DARM by 9/1/96

)
2. New fucility notified DARM 30 days prior to stutup a
3. Facility faifed to notify DARM (o use penciad perimit '-/
| PART 1 CLASSWICATION | 1
Iracility imli.cnlcd on 1)071;;;:1(mnfmm ll.mi s ' .
(cheek appropriate box) '
AL
1. Existing small arca spurce LJ 2. New small avean source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 pal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yx Lot types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or.afler 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New Inrpe arca source ]
dry-lo-dvy only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 1410<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr teansler only, 200<x<1,800 pal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800. gal/yr both types, 140-<x3,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (counstructed on or aller 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification !ﬁ O

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Rl fuatily quilified fov o gonarm pgoonilt ng amibar o nbove
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not cligiblc fora geneat permit

LU The tolal quantity of perchilorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _\ 39 gallons,

I oA Revined 128796

e
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PART HI: GENERAL CON]](()L](}JQUII(Q MEN 15"'”"

Is the responsible official of (h( (I| v cle :mmj' I |(|I|(\ : ST
{check appropriate boxes)

I, Storing perchlorocthylene in tiphtly sealed and inpervions continers? lr/\' LIN
2. Examining the containers for lcilk:ngc'{ u<' UN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except (lurin;_,; loading/unionding? l.:l’{ UN
4. Draining cartridge Miters in their housing ot in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? LJ’{ L

5. Maintaining solvent-to-ciubon ratios and steam pressuie for canbon adsorber
Leds according to (he manulacturer's specilications?

uy UN WA

[paRT 1V: 111()(,rss VENT C ()Nlll()l s

seowwors

TJu Part I1- /\

I classification 1 has been checleed, no controls are veguirvedl. Proceed to Part 'V,

IT classilication 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been ehecked, (the machine should be equipped with cither a vefriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber mast have heen
installad priorto Septepher 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checled, (he machine should he equipped with a yefrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Uas the responsible official of all new svwrees and existing large area sources:
(chicck appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriaic vent controls? u§ U
2. Equippcd diy-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system’? L:l(( UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airllow will be dirccted away liom the (_,{ i i
condenser upon opening the door? _ Y GQN UN/A
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strean of a refrigerated L/
condenser on a weekly basis? UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours'il the exhausl temperature of thc (3/
condenser cxceeded 45° 7 ON
6. Conducted all temperature moniloring alter an appropriiale cooldows pcnod and alter g/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

2004 Reviscd 10/28/96



B. Has the x(.’»p()nsnblg olllcl.ll ()f an (,\x'»(my I ar ;'(. 0r new I w p(, arei source .|Iqu

). Measured and recorded the exbaust temperature on the outlet side
un dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dreyer machines on o weekly basis!

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 17

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppan?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon udsonbm exhaust for measuring

pere concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is al least 2 duct dinmclers upstream from any bend, contraction

or expansion; and downstream from 1o other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, ieclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenscr coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times?

> of the condenser tocated

“s UN
Uy UN /\/(A

.UY UN /UJA

ay un /A
Uy LN vl A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING mQUJm« MEN LS ] -

JXas the responsible officinl:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipls for pere purchascd?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pare consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair icpots for the following:
i, documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 as? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

4, .Mninl:\incd calibration dala? ¢or direct reading insnuments only)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?
6. Maintained siartup/shutdown/nalfunction plan?

4 7. Maintained deviation rcpoxills'?

’roblcm corrected?

8. Maintaincd comipliance plan, if applicable?

wl o

uy AN

W< un
Y Un
oy on afin |
uy ON WA

& U
Y GN

[varT vi: LFAKDE'rEC'erﬁ"KNb ',"us.;m‘s“"“” R

oL dert VIR POTRTE | TTE 1T v oy v

1. Does the rcsponSIblc ofTicial conducl n \vcckly l(,.\k dclcul()n and repair inspection’?

4y UN

ay 0N E@A
= q/.,",,_..,.._.h.“
ey 1nd{: 'u

Jold
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2. Which micthod of delection is used by the responsible official? N T

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior sutlaces) lEI/
Physical delection (airflow felt thioupgh paskels) a
Qdor (noticcable pere odor) ] J
Usc of dirccl-reading instevwmcentation (F)D/PH/calotimetric tubes) ]
I using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concenteations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Gy 4N
b. Calibrated against a standard pas prior to and afler each usc
(PID/FID only)? Uy UN
¢. Inspecled for Icaks and obvious sipns 0( wear on i weckly basis? Uy UN
d. Keptin a clean and sceuie arca when not in wsc? Gy dn
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)? dy UunN
3. llas the facility maintained a Jeak log? L‘dé UN
4. Docs the responsible ofTicial chieck the following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc connections, {illings,
couplings, and valves oy ON Muck cookers D’( N
Door gaskels and scating oy ON Stills ¢ ON
Filter gaskets and sealing - 84 anN Exhausl dampers oy 0N
Punips C/Y ON Diverter valves 1Y anN
Solvent tanks and containers 1Y anN Cattridge filter housings. L{Y anN
Waltcr separatoss u4 UN

\Mcbum

Name of Responsible Official

Todd Tletcher 3 /Z/ /9'7
nspeclor’s e (case nnl) Datc ol lngpecuon
@\ﬁf\& M‘) Ayl

Inspectlor’s Signaturc

/\pproxhna\é Date of Mext Inspection

Aol 4 : Revised 10/28/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INS?TION SUMMARY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION D

TIMEIN.___ 300 dim TIMEOUT:_ 4 10 pu, AIRS ID#:___ OG5 1 { )

TYPE OF FACILITY: Oy C "fam v : £

FACILITY NAME: ELD ovadn ¢ le WOEVAS DATE:___ 7121 a3

FACILITY LOCATION: 4473 S, Sewvmovew  xlud ' -
OVlanwdo =\ 328 22 ,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ Mulle 1 D5un PHONENUMBER: 287 - &bb,

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is f;)und to be in

, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Ao Qo”mq ()QVC‘ &MUMdlon N }ro\ouu \rec(})w-c;\

/ , <
/ % /qv (\
*Y G
/ % o
o
- 2z ¥ Z
/ 5w %
/ 5% o
"
%%
3
4
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESl:l NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 /?-l /95(
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ‘i oD l“" C.‘xj(' L\QP\/

(Please Print)
A \ .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: S g Q QE;& g g §§ &b PHONE NUMBER: £2( - G5 Z_L-I

Page | of | . Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

o 9S/le )

3

TYPE OF INSPECTI]ON: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |:| RE-INSPECTION |:|
TIMEIN__RCD _pim TMEOUT:_ 410 pun AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleaney
FACILITY NAME: ELD cveada  Cleavevs DATE__ 24| a7
FACILITY LOCATION: 4473 S. Sevmovanm  lud
OVl]anwdo =1 32822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M e Doun PHONE NUMBER: 782 - 86606
|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspeétion, the facility is found to be in

~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ]

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

— _
Jo QO”\W& pevc_ QDV\SUW\P‘LDV\ w I/Uuou) V‘QCOJ\V{/&

RECEIVED
AUG 2 5 1997

Bureau-of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 /7—/ /C}X
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: |i oD "", C+c\« ey

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S &GNATURE:@&W%QPHONE NUMBER: 836 -94524

Page \ of | = Revised 10/96
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4473 S. Semoran Bivd. Mike Dunn ~ —————
Suite 4 (407) 282-8666
L Orlando, FL 32822 Fax (407) 282-7286 ——————




B RECEIVED

' AUG 2 5 1997
Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification >

(keep a copy of the completed form on-site) Bureau of Air Monitoring
Facility Name and Location & Mobile Sources.

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

€L VoRAPO CleAfers

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numberx . '
ﬁ' .50 CeeAner S C'DIO€ Ot AR P Cbeﬂbai% .

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

rlk

4. Tacility Location:
Street Address: 4433 5. SomoAR BLup #"f

City: of(4nD 0 7 County: oPAN fe ‘Zip Code: 32822

- do not*fill in

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: Title: ‘
M'CHAEL, Quap " oweR

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm; °

Street Address: @ Yu33 S.SempgA) BL«J\D H oy

City: OZLAND O County: ORANGCE Zip Code: o2
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (Yo}) 28R - BGb (o Fax: ({4oPp 2£2-F2RG

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: -

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: i}

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



.
PEAREA S

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, lhe date of

its purchase from the manufacturer and the date the control device was mstalled if appllcab]e

Date

Date

Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device - |Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93| #2 08-DEC-91 H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

-9 | I-96 =

I(l) w/ ref. condenser
I(2) w/ carbon adsorber
I(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

l(4) w/ ref. condenser

kS) w/ carbon adsorber

I(6) w/ no controls

’Drycr Unit

I(7) w/ ref. condenscr

kS) w/ carbon adsorber

l(9) w/ no controls

|Rcclaimcr Unit

I(lO) w/ ref. condenser

I(l 1) w/carbon adsorber

IEIZ) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instatled [ ]

1

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source)

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

- l 207_] callons (You must {ill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | » ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

[ x New store: | é Did not keep records: [ ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)
[ 2{ ]

1

Existing small arca source [ ] New small arca source

Ne
Fe

Existing large area source | ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X™.)

EXisting large area source e e B I I
Carbon adsorber - 1 OR Refrigerated condenser “-[ '~ 1]+ eeiens

New small area source .
Refrigerated condcnser '

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

@ A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be cligible to use the gencral permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot waler generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

sulfur.

All'steam and hot water oencratmg units cxcmpt [:& -]
No such units on-site ' o ‘

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase reccipts and solvent purchascs [&]

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair : | [K_] |
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L&]

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L]

(¢) Instrument calibration . [ ]

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plax) L [_KJ

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate sclection:

* 1] 1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

AN e

Signathre Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



P
hee2¥e,

7150 leanpers

Orlando, FL’ /‘94 / q 7,2

RECE\VED

6. Nai-
Name: '\QEC S ‘997
: ir Monitoring

7. R reau of AIr

oy BT Mobile Sources

Sl}

Cl
B R

T

FEO95//lo/  BEST AVAILABLE COPY

p
4473 S. Se ! : | —_— ’ 7
Suite 4~ ? /@ //Véﬂb WZ%MDZMA"

1.~ racur

€ ‘ /’5 j ]
2. Site B P 51—%/ A/ng/mm‘ﬁ// gd&
3. }-Iazz;:? |
] T B UE
4. Faci

iy SEP 2.6 1997

Clly[

S e

de: Zeez

v

ECEIVED
AUG 2 5 1997

3ureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources.

5676%

£eT

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

9.

10. Facihty Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County:

Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (. )

DEP FForm No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
) RECEIVED
AUG 2 5 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources.

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Namc of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

EL DOoRAPO CleApers
2. Sitc Name (For example, plant name or numberny _
f.' |.Sc CLeAN RS ORE ThLAR Frfiw ClLeARels
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:
nlt
4. Facility Location:

‘Ci()". Ozml\-‘p 0

Strcet Address: 4433 5. SomeRAY BLyD H o
County: 02*,_‘, Le

Zip Code: 32822

0

itity Identif] ‘Number (DEP Use ONLY -.do not fill in): ... ..

Responsible Official

BRIV L

B

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: - UH SEP 2 6 1097
Name: Title: ,
M'CHAZL, vu,.);) Ol W el
hle iz ailine eSe ORANGE COURNTY ENVIRUNMENTAL
7. Rcspogsxb}c Oﬂ(_ﬁu 1| Mailing Address: | PROTECTION DEPARTMENT
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: @ Yu33 S.Sempeap EL—JI) Wy
City: OEZLARD O County: OLARNCE Zip Code: ez
8. Responsible Officiad Telephone Number:
Telephone: (UO:}) 282 - g(‘)({;(y Fax: ( qO:',) 2L£2-I2RG
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11, Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



v

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Maching Control Machine Control

Initially Device tnitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed 1D |Purchased  |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #l 03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 ¢ #2 08-DLEC-91 H3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-10-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

9

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

‘Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

- K3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

I—D—rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

Reclatmer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

{11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) W/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instalied [

1

(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small arca source)

I

2.(a) What was the total quantity ol perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

{__]_?Q] callons (You muast [ this i)

(b)Y Hless than 12 months, how many”? 1_7$ ] months

Check why it is Tess than 12 months: New owner: [

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definiiions found in section (3) of Part 117

(Indicate with aa "X,

Existing small arca source | ]

Existing large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Sclect one classificauon only.)
New small arca source

New large area source (

Page 14 of 16

X

)_(] New slore: [»_2_(7_] Didnot keep records: [ ]



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber L] OR Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New simall area source _
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be cligiblc to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, IF.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steain and hot water generating units on-site have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/Ir or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing rno more than one percent

sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units excipt g |
No such units on-site - [ ]

CTHP - NaTwpA (@RS m>

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which arc required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this gencral permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purcliascs [_)_(_]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair l‘_&]
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L@
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L]
(¢) Instrument calibration [ ]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan : [‘&]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page I50f 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an 7 X" the appropriate selection:

-] } hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
) facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the fucility indicated in
) this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

[, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part [T of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hercby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms und conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

A _. v e

b Dale '

Signatlire
‘ AV A _
/S 2Ty

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




‘Method used to demonstrate compliance:

Q/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
< N/@/ - ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

P —

. EL DORADO CLEANERS

 MICHAEL DUNN

' 4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

AIRS ID#0951161

|
N _/

Do NOT Remove Label

7 [ /97 e 7 /e /ey
~TARAET—

1998 To PE=FoEerz 19 §E—

Annual Reporting Period: A

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. m{YES LxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repogiisg period stated above:
| . L2 . O
Exact period of non-compliance: from . SRR R (R Y S «
) ¥ & v
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: (Ml o é
SR g o
Method used to demonstrate compliance: ez L :
c 7
% % @)
& S

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /" rcmer. Dupp )/M @—— 2-2¢-99

Name (Please Print) ’ - - igila Date
rlhonel S g AP 35

< T

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0

RE-INSPECTION e

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

AIRS IDE:Q G5 /] &/ paTE: 8’//2 '/ig mmew: @9 Y] mmeour: /ORA 0
FACILUIY NAME: _ELDp L ADD (LEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: _ LY F3 < LeMpcand Ll

OVl inrnino Aot - 22522

——

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M /ot AL £ D turntenone: L OF-282 Sy AN

CONTACT NAME:

e e L PHONE

PAIT 1: NOTIFICATION ‘ O
| : . O |

(check appropriate box) e %6 % o

1. New facilily notificd DARM 30 days prior 1o slartup %60» v’_,_\. A a

G, -y,
2. Facility failed to notify DARM (o usc general permit ® "@ {._% ((\ a
S
NG

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION " % |

Facility indicated on notification form (hat it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

I No notification form
0 Drop storc/out of busincss/pctrolcun

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {coustructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < [,800 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification 52‘( N QCan not deterniine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
O . facility qualificd for a general pecrmit as number above
0 facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantit o)’,ﬁcrchloroc(hylcnc (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was l 55 gallons.

1ol5 , Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? /&‘{ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? AY ON QON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unioading? QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their howsing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? )Zé LN QON/A
5. Mainlaining solvent-to-carbou ratios and steant pressure for carbon adsorber

beds accarding to the manufacturer’s specificitions? Oy ON /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requirved. Proceed (o Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be equipped with a refriperated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriatc boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc venl coutrols?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vipor venting systcin?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the
cotidenser npon opening the door?

4. Mcasurced and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the
condenscr exceeded 45° 77

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

205 ’ Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded (he exhaust (cmperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? Y ON

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenscr
inlet and outict weekly? ay ON AN/
Is the temperature dilferential cqual to or greater (han 20° I77 Oy ON [AN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
al the end of the final drying cycle while the maching is venting (o the adsorber, /
if machincs arc equipped with a carbon adsorbier? Gy aN UnN/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or Iess than 100 ppm? Oy UON }2!4//\

4. Assured (hat the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay 4N /A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? ay ON JAN/A
6. Rouled airflow (o the carbon adsovber (if used) at all times? Ay N ONA

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Ias the |"Ié5|7)(m$il)lc official:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchascd? /4 N
a

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? N
3. Maintincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of Icaks repairved w/in 24 hrs? or; : )ZX/UN UN/A

b. documentation of parts ordcred 1o repair Ieak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? /E(DN GN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay DN/Zlﬁ/
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? » ay UN ;B{:\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? P{ 0N

7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof5 ' Revised 9/15/97




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair

inspection?

2. las the facility maintained a leak log? . /D/ ON
3

. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

THosc conncections, fittings,

couplings, and valvcs 'B{ ON ON/A Muck cookers AY ON
Door gaskcts and scating F{DN anN/A Stills [CZ{ anN
Filter gaskets and scaling /Zé aN ON/A Exhaust dampers )24 aN
Pumps }Z‘KL'JN CIN/A Diverter valves }A CIN
Solvent tanks and containers }Z{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )Z]/Y ON
Waler scparators }A UIN ON/A

4. ‘"Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfices) /
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) : O
Odor (noticcablc pere odor) a
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubces) (]

Halogen leak delector a
If using dircct-reading ilmumnicnmlion, is the equipment: . ' )26\
a. Capable of delecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and aller cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Oy anN

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OanN
d. Keptina clean and sccurc arca when not in usc? Oy AN

c¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay UN

. ASSE LA HarlEmaezam 8 //2 [ 98

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
b UPlopscico 2/s2 [ 97
P el Qg Gt iy ,/ y S
Inspector’s SignulurcO Approximale Dale of Next Tuspection

405 ' Revised 9/15/97



‘ .y LTRT #

\
|
[ | ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
|
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

CL | INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE/OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [T~
nvMEIN. 7Y TIMEOUT. . /D 2 &) ars ot OFs )/ G/

TYPE OF FACILITY:_DRY ¢ (e A~ & LS A ey
FACILITY NAME: EL DAL € LEANELS onte: 8 )72/ 78

FACILITY LOCATION: YYF2 . s, J?_—'—'/l// DRAN L2 uD.
i O letrvyDO AL bzg822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M Jje /AL L DUNA PHONE NUMBER: YO F -282 - £ & &¢

—§

Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

’___| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
-3
/V
s3] fﬂ
[
5z O
e G .
32 - =
- —J
A ~, 4
ez %
€% <
3% 9
S

COMMENTS:

LAcr Loy I~ Lo P Lz ANCE

=l

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: X, /Z ? 7
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁﬁSE LA ATl E MR T A AS

{Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lo [ Dé ¢ =4, PHONE NUMBER: ¥O7 = 836 ~ 73 23
Page Z of Z Revised 10/96




~ ITILE V GENERAL PERMI'T
COMPLIANGE INSPRECTION CHECKLIST

PERCIILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS P
«

: : ' ¢ o
T'YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ‘Za ¢
) )
RE-INSPECTION Q %2 (p “ /
e %.’ v

AIRS 1D#: @75// (ol DATE 7/,)/ /757 TIME IN: ((2 TIME OUT: 0‘ QQ ',
FACILLITY NAMI: &EL DDZ ADO CleEANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: G fF3. . 5. SEpmpln~Nn  LRLiD -
DL oo L - 32822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M/CH#EL D A/ PHIONE: YO A~ Zg 2 -k éé A

CONTACT NAME:

PIIONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriatc box)

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior 1o slartup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

\Il’Al{l 1I: CLASSIFICATION o ) “
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form )
(cheek appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/oul of business/petrolcim
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source B/
diy-to-diy only, x < 140 gal/ys dry-to-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr ,
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transler only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
bolh types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcled before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification B‘? aN GCan not determine
Il no, plcasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general pernit as munber abovc
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gencral permit
The total quantity of perchlorocthiylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ 3 § gallons.

lols ) Revised 9/15/97




[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxces)

L. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ;lZlY/L'.lN
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? .ZIY/E]N
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4

. Drainiag cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior (o disposal? Y UN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specilications? Oy ON

V— —————— —— — —

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' )
In Parvt II-A:

If classification 1 has heen checleed, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should bie cquipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to Septemnber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriale boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? -,/CY/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling systcm? /ET/DN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airllow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? /ﬂ{ aN ON/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strcam of a refrigerated

candenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ' Y UON
./‘
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the ka(
condenscr exceeded 45°F? aN anNv/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : 0N

.

———

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alsos

. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst temiperiture on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?7

. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentriation in the exhaust strcam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
il machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsarber?

Is the perc concentration cqual (o or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaus( for Amcnénriug

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraclion,
or cxpansion; is al lcast 2 duct diamiclers upstrcain from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcain from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) witl individual

condenser coils?

Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (il uscd) at all times?

ay ON
Oy UN EIN/A

ay DN/@K/

Ay ON /A

Oy anN @atva

ay DNM
/@{DN an/a

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

- o v o=

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for pere purchascd?

Maintained rolling montlily total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcmation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 lus? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered Lo repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Mainlained calibralion dala? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

AN
(ZIY/DN

e
b

ay ON

Ov ON &
29 oN

ay ON /A

Qy aN ;.é
ay onN Zla

3ofs
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"I'ART V1; LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs thc responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? GaN
2. Has thc facility maintained a lcak log? ay )Z(

3. Docs the responsible official check thc following arcas for lcaks?
Hosc connections, fittings, El/
couplings, and valvcs . N OnN/A Muck cookers ON ON/A
Door gaskels and seating ,ZAN anN/A Stills /D‘(DN anN/A

Filter gaskets and scating AY ON ON/A Exhaust d:unpcr§ }I(DN ON/A
Puimps /ZI{C]N aN/A Diverter valves F‘{DN anN/A
Solvent tanks and contninqrs Y ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings )ZIY/DN anN/A
Waler scparators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oflicial?
Visual cxamination (condcnscd solvent on exterior surlaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading inslnnmcukniion (FID/PID/ealarinictric fubces)
Halogen leak detector
If using dircct-reading inﬂlrun;culnlion, is the equipment: : lClN//A
a. Capable of dctectling pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UON

A
DDDDG\

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier cach use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ‘ay anN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc 6[’ duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

AssscrA HAZLEMAL 1AM ?/,?-/ /7(?

Inspector’s Naine (Please Print) Dalc of Inspection
/rOWr,A- Mﬁ/ma{& rH /"2//3’@ /{X/
Inspectlor’s Signature C Approximale Date 4 Next Inspection

40f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: k , |

Sols




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

R | INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _[~] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:. /)30 TIMEOUT: /2 40 aRs ot OFS /16 |
TYPEOFFACILITY: DAYV CLEANELR S - )
FACILITY NAME; ' 52430 R ADO (CLEANERS DATE: 7/2/ /7A’

FACILITY LOCATION. L4 Z3 . ¢ (omoRAN  LLUD .
% | OLLAMNDO _te  Z2822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MIKE Dyssal - PHONENUMBER: Y07 — 28 2 <8664

=

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facitity is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NO Lo3 ’f,é’/a,/( De bec Lslls Py

«
NO torvecdeon peion porm - & o Oy
k

COMMENTS: « ,
199% D&y Oleane ~ ComPller<e
@ gl exder Geues.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[ ] NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Z /.5//7/7}

(A[(proxima’te)

-
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ /] 5)’@7&& Ay ( = ol ot~

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: m,w;@jk / L,,}_ (o L~ PHONENUMBER: BSE=F32.5

.. Page of . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Or » (C( v Iinvir > : e
range County Environmental Protection Department
<

PERCHLOROETHIVILENE DRY CLEANERS Q;_
: TECLE V GENERAL PERNMET s
COPMPIIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE QI INSPICTION: AMEIUAL, 1

RE-THISPECTTTIO . Ll

AIRS i CA9 1\ e DATE: '7/1! /CI_] e 3O0pw i ours
FACILITY NADLI: _—____E}[‘OVQJD O lecwnys

FACILITY LOCATION: ____ HU73 . S, Semrovaw. Qlud

CORMP.AG 1Y AL%/

_ Ov\awds T 21827

e b © e

uPART 1 N()]llllLAlloN i e e e e e e+ e e

L. Exisung facility notdicd DARM by 9/1/96 ' ' <<\C\ (W]
2. New facility notilicd IDARM 30 days prior to stadup & 4/ <<> ' a
3. Facility failed o notify DARM to use pencial permit <”“@ 0// L’ l_)/
e % T el
T, Tl Y
R e N, M
| PART 11 CLASSWIICATION ) ‘o % ]
Facility indicated on 1\\)(ii"\c;\~(‘i-(”);1--R‘n-'-nlx-\v Hr\;\\ Wise S (’/‘C.G ’E),;
(check appropriate box) : S %
A
1. Existing small avea source Ll 2. New small area souree
dry-to-dey only, x<t40 gal/yr dry-to-diy only, x<110 pall/yr
transier ouly, x<200 gal/yr transler only, x-2200 pial/ys
bolly types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 pgal/yr
(canstucied before 12/9/91) (construcled on or aller 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpe arca source 8] 4. Ncw large arca souree g
dry-to-dry anly, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-diy only, 110<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<]1,800 pal/yr transfer only, 2002x<1,800 palfyr
both types, 140<x<],800 gal/yr both types, 140<x2) 8OO pal/yr
(constucted before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification !1{ - 4N
~
10 no, please check the appropriate classification:
Wl fuellity qualified fvre p pencrn) permit ns number o shove
] facility exceeds above limits i is not clipibic for o pencial permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning
facillty was {30 gallous.

I ol

Revised H/728/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ~ BES AVAILABLE COPY
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT‘\\ - 12378

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMITATNTISCOVERY A7 ‘RE-INSPECTION []]

TIMEIN,__ 200 Do TIME OUT; Ll 1O g AIRSIDH: OG5 1 (b )

TYPE OF FACILITY: Oy Clegarey : -

FACILITY NAME: ElDoveda Clecvovs pATE__7]z1]47
: _ el

FACILITY LOCATION: 413 S, Sevaoveanw 12tud

OViaewdo = | 328 2.2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M lle 1 DLun PHONE NUMBER:__72.8,7 - Sbbin
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evajuated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7
1Jo KOH‘\\AQ ()QVC. CD\ASUW\P*\HOV\

, | B
7 | (f‘
/K . % A b" n
. S S «
s g.‘g_' fp -
vy »© L
’ LA
2y <

COMMENTS:
. . -~
The Annual Compliance Certification forin has been properly certified and submmgd to the inspector. YESD NO[Z
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: i g /?-/ /C; <
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: } oD }" [ C “Lr \« o\

. { (Please Print)

Loy TR
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (\@&X \\\X‘Y&E‘j\&\~ ~~~~~~~~~ __PHONE NUMBER: 32/, - &5 24/

Page | of 1 . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /fl) ’?"“m
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : <
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (‘\
o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL v COMPLAINT/DISCOV}::: Vé(a ()
RE-INSPECTION a » %o@ o Z- X
%% 2 <<

[ — ?

AIRS ID#: Oc\b\\b\ paTE: 1-\7799 mvew: (452 1imE out: ‘@f/go
C, LI
FACILITY NAME: _C | 90rado \eaners ®

racirry vocation: Y413 S, Semocan Bld,
Crionde FL 32322
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (Vi chael bu\m\ prione: 407~ 2828666

CONTACT NAME: 2 PITONE:
(R p.n, .
— = S E—— — —
|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION |
{check appropriate box)
| 1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to slartup a
2. ‘Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION - | ‘
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notilication form
{check appropriate box) {1 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcuim
A. ' _
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source @(
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {construcled on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay l?IN/ OCan not determine
If no, plegyﬁeek the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general pcrmit as number ' above
' O facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a gcneral permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pcrc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 150 gallons.

w— e ————— — — —
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[[PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs?
2. Examining the containcrs for Jcakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4,

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufaclurer’s specifications?

r\zé ON ON/A
EA aN QON/A

o an

@/Y ClN. UN/A

EKCJN'-@{//-\

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 1I-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complcte A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmpcrature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

X classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

o on

E(Y ON ON/A
[24 aN ON/A

v on

Q§ aN ON/A

dv an
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. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis?

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature diflerential cqual to or greater than 20° F7

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcani from no othcr inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils?

Routed airflow to the cafbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

2 ON

ay an @l
ay an af/a

ay aN @A
ay anN atva

Oy ON @{\J/A

ay ON @{1/A

oy an afva

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

S o v

I1as the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks rcpaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o an
@¢ on

& on ona

@¢ ON ON/A
oy on &fa
ay an @A
ofe on

Oy On A
oy on oA
ay aN ®@N/A

———
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintaincd a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and sealing

Filter gaskets and scating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Watcr scparators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaccs)

. Does the responsiblc official check the following arcas for Icaks?

(Z{Y ON ON/A
[{Y ON anN/A
[XY ON ON/A
(Z{Y ON ON/A
Z{Y OnN ON/A

lZ(Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Usec of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric {ubces)

Halogen lcak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perce vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppin?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

e Bundy

Inspector’s Name (Pleése Print)

Ao Burdy

Inspector’s Slgn

40f5

@  ON
a¢  on

I?.(Y aN anN/a
Q{Y aN ON/A
Cf{ aN anN/A
ZK{ ON OnN/A

E§ ON ON/A

71549

Dale of Inspection

“1-15 2000

. Approximatc Date of Next luspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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| Orange County Environmental Protection Department ﬁf&m

AIRS ID#: OC\B ‘ (9 ‘ w Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: E\doﬂ_‘mdo Ueuners DATE: 7-[5' 7f
FACILITYLOCATION: \‘U\’]S S SGmOFO\n %\UCJ\
O clando i FL 32820

 Annual Reporting Period: A u//} § 0¥ 1o -juj?/ /S5 '19_(7\?

~ Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comgﬂce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the geheral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance;

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. M
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Y T1esmet Dunn Q—- '-?»//5 / 99

Name (Please Print) ngnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of I



B

W

> TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION ]
nvem._ 1453 3 mimeout. [ 530 ars 1o#: 095 | ol
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dt \ C\E(’M\E(‘
raciLity Name:. £\ docodo  Cleanecs DATE: 7-15-99

raciLiTy LocaTion: HM13 S, Semeoran  Blvd

| Oc\ando. FL 31%21

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: My c\AU\E\ Duan

PHONE NUMBER: H07-282- %Ll

Based on the results of the compllance requnremcnts evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
" COMMENTS:

&Cl"f‘/t/ l\/\ C OW\.P/;{C\VI(@ ,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7 =\ '3 ZOOO
(Approximate)
Tk
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A\ San0y

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: FLM’L& ,g) \mwl'\/ - PHONE NUMBER:

Y,

Page_lof__‘__.

€3, -952Y
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._ : C o glut /i
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 8?/// L//i
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/D]SCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION _/El/

ARS W#:QF5 [/ &/ pATE: 8’//2 /qg TIME IN: (7 4 mmeour: /0RA0
FACILIWY NAME: _E/L Dp L apn LEM@"_fS
FACILITY LOCATION: __ F Y73 @ CLeMpcAaN L ZuL)
Dl itarmno Ao - 22822
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /V//DC/JMA/ D UANPHONE: L/D%—Z(fzm%éé

NTCONTACT NAME:

____PHONE:

(check appropriatc box) -
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed te notify DARM to usc general perimit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification Torm (hat it is: O No nolilication form
(check appropriatc box) ' 0O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A. ’

1. Existing smaill arca source a 2. New small area source Z/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing larpe arca source a 4. New large area source ad =0
dry-to~dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gallyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr trausfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr 1= . il
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g g % m
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or aller 12/9/91) § o =
5. This is a correct facility classification [Z( ON QCan not dctecrmine g., D =
| eE B <
If no, please check the appropriate classilication: § 2. 3 i
a facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above @ S
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit R @

The total quantity o}',pcrchloroclhylcnc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was J 5 $" gallons. '

ol | , Revised 9/15/97



ILPART 1l GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "

s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs) '
1. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly scalcd and impervious containers? //YCIN ON/A
2. Examining (he containcers for lcakage? AY N ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? /Q{ OIN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at

fcast 24 hours prior (o disposal? . )Z/Y N ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications? Qay ON /A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS 1

In Part 11-A:

If classification | has heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ‘

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriperated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cheched, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larpe arca sources:
(check approprialc boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Y OGN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? AY UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the )

condenscr upon opening the door? Y ON ONA
4. Mcasurcd and recorded the (emperature of the outlet exhaust stream ol a refrigerated _

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? : Y OGN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 houss if the exhaust temperature of the

condcnscr cxceeded 45° 7 Y UN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Earge area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and rccorded the cxhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-lo-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr machincs on a weckly basis? Y OIN

2. Mecasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ©
inlet and outlet weekly? : ay ON AN,
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 207 F? ay ON @N/A
3. Mcasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at-the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, ' {
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ' . ay ON UAN/A
Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON Pg/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamcters upstrcamn from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam {rom no other infct? gy 4N A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washcers) with individual
condenser coils? _ y UON A

6. Routed airflow o the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

—— —— e

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxcs)
I. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? ' /?K N

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pcrc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : UN UN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and Ieak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? UN ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monilon:ng data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, il applicablc?

s —— —— ——

3ofS ' : Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a wecekly (for sinalf sources, bi-weckly) Icak detection and repair

inspcction? : o )ZY/ anN
2. Nas the facility maintained a Jcak log? })’( ON
3. Dbos the responsiblc official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc councctions, fillings,

couplings, and valves /QK ON ON/A - Muck cookers ' Ay ON AN/A

Door gn;'_;kcls and scating /U{DN OIN/A Stills : P'{ ON ON/A
Eilter gaskets and scating /Zﬁ aN anN/a Exhaust dampers )Z/Y aN 4dN/A
l"’umps ' }ZY/DN CIN/A Diverter valves }2& aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers }2({ 0N ONA Cartridge filter housings JZ{Y 0N DN/A.
Walcr scparalors }2‘& QN ON/A

‘14, Which methed of detection is uscd by the responsiblc official?
Visual cxamination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airllow fclt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable perc odor)

DDD\

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caforimetric tubes)
Halogeu leak detector

1M using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: A

E\D

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in i range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior o and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay DN'
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady ON
d. Keptin a clcan and sccurce arca when not in usc? ay ON
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicatc sanpies (calotimetric oniy)? gy UnN

ASSE L4 Harl erALLAm 8 / /2 / P&

Inspector’s Naiuc (Please Print) Date of Tnspection
Inspector’s Slyn.llurcO Appm\unmc "Date of Next lnspccllon
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: T BEST AVAILABLE COPY
' JITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION E/
TIME IN: L . TIMEOUT.__ L D) awrswt. % 1/ 4/
TYPE OF FACILITY: 124 & /¢ Aod & L A -
FACILITY NAME: EZ L DODLADD LA g XS  DATE:. & j i) v
FACILITY LOCATION: LYF2 (AT A e oS LI D
: Ittt D ' Sk 22
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /M [ € /2 L. it ropd PHONE NUMBER: /(2 F = 2 ¥ 2 = £7°& & do
24 -
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance |
discrepancies were noted: _ ‘ ' ;
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
v S L — A o Q Vs - /,‘1 /‘1“/,(,.,. \‘
I Vol el 4 e U VAR VAV IR S S Tl B el e
/‘. - .. - ,/ eve
/_,M'
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESD NOET
j ;
EA AN I

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: il

' ' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /‘/) SSE L8 AT L E AT g A

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: oogr s o & [ fooe o sesc e ,PHONE NUMBER: ¥ 37 =

Page_J of /. . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 4
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT : g 7230 OM‘S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL J COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY. Q
RE-INSPECTION 3 ﬁ
A
==

AIRS ID#: OO\S \ \ \0 \ DATE: 1 ’?_.(o 00 TIME IN: \7) 5 L TIME QUT @

R e o

FACILITY NAME: _ =10 0C®d0 C\GUY\Q(\S er ©, 2,
- N . BE o A=
FACILITY LOCATION: \’\L\—l ’5 S » S ' IVANIN ) B\\J d . % % th &0
FL %, 2 O
Orlando  FL = 32922 B

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W\\ C\'\ e \ b"\k\f\ A PHONE: HD—{ 131 8(9 lo (O
CONTACT NAME: _ .- PHONE'

IIPART I: NOTIFICATION “
{check appropriate box) I
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perinit (]

[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION B |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1: Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source M
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dty-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) Ystructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN (JCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general pennit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylcnc (perc) pur(,hased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

— — — — i
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| PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: ‘I
(check appropriate boxes)
I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? JY UN OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? J ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at LZ(
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON UN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN &8nN/A
[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | }i

In Part ITI-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cxisting large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . EZ(CIN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %( UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? o : Q(Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated Q/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? JY UN ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after E/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? '

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for rhcasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|

dv on
"

J UN ON/A
Y N ON/A

Qy aN Z{N/ '
Oy oN @A

Qy UN JdNA

ay ON !?@A

Qy aN t!l<l/A

|EKRT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

——— R —— —
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[PMT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and re

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, E{

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating J UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating EZ UN ON/A
Pumps ZY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers E{ UN UN/A
Water separators Y UN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

v

aw

]

NN
o
z

<
o
z

24 UN ON/A

Stills xz{ aN ON/A

Muck cookersA

Exhaust dampers I{Y ON ON/A

Diverter valves l{Y N ON/A

Cartridge filter housings EK{ ON ON/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

If using direct—r'eading instrumentation, is the equipment: ' [Z]ﬁA
a. .Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN
ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady 4N
4y 4N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorinetric only)? Qy 4N

T/ (2 %ungv/

Inspector’s Name (Pleasé Print)

e Qond

Inspector’s Slgnat{]

4 of 5

1-20 -co

Date of Inspection

1-Us-61

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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[.Rs D OS5 el BEST'AVMLABLE COPY Revised 01/18/00
- -13-00 »

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT S
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
ACILITY NAME: E \6 of o\d 0 \/\6 ANecs ' 4 _ DATYE: 2[00

ACILITY LOCATION: L\L\_\q_) S, Semoran Blud.
Of\cm()O_lL_“\:L LAYV

nnual Reporting Period: I\)\q‘ \5 i \O\C\q }O"}b TO. Tu\\'L Zéd o ' 209@

ascd on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my-facility has remained in comlgxywilh DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)), during the period covered by this statement. YES D»NO '
“NO, complcte the following:

1. Term or condition of the general perit that has not been in continuous comphance during the reporting period stated above:

o

ixact period of non-compliance: from

wction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Acthod uscd to demonstrate comphance:

'2. Termi or condition of the genceral permit that has not been in continuous comphiance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-compliance: from

\ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:’

victhod used to demonstrate compliance:

15 the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
nurchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

:_ombination facilities. -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: //)7 / CHAEL Du_ rJ") 3/71//@ 17// 26/ oo

Name (l’lcasc Pnnl) blgnd‘urc .. Date

*This form is made available to you as au aid in order 1o incet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is atthe
discrction of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ _of \



) L TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF lNSPEC_,TlON:m ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D
e . 1392 miMeouT,__ {520 arsor:_ 09516/
TYPE OF FACILITY: b(\.} C\Paﬁer L .
{raciity nave:._Eldorodo  Cleoners pATE:_7-2(~ 00
raciLity LocaTion: M43 S, Semoran B\\Jd R <
o Oclands, FL 32822 | o
responsiBLE oFFiciAL_Michée!  Dunna. - pHONE NUmBER: HOT- 282 ~ 86kl
L ' ‘ .
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be.in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). e
D * Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followm0 comphance
discrepancies were noted: 'v‘_v LT
‘COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION RE'QUIRED
f;,
- COMMENTS:

FO(‘{ ( |"('\/ |‘./>\ (OIV\‘/-)./I‘O n C@ .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES’ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: s 7" Z{o” 6 I A - ' -
: ' ' (Approximate) . % "4
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Ao Eund

(Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ,4 @uwf prioNE numBer: Y 07-836 - /400

ﬂj lor y ' | » Revised 10/96




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘/
i '

' Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 304091

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0951161 w
EL DORADO CLEANERS !
MICHAEL DUNN

4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

FOR GOVERNMENT US
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . - ¢ .

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

‘ j 2
- =
s 'Q "?q’
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 5 ;rq
o
@ B
w Co
Do NOT Remove Label o —
AIRS ID # 0951161\
| .
1.
$1.50 CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL DUNN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
| 4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4 _
I ORLANDO FL 32822

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
{
N

- | T




__-__——-_—_._—___..—____.—___._ ,,,,,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

4 v ) 3 '-.'-:
383432
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
,_l/
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
—
o =IU
5 20
Do NOT Remove Label @ F rca
- w U=
- AIRS ID # 0951161 : o=
$1.50 CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENTYRE 025
MICHAEL DUNN Org.: 37550101000 EO: 1 -
4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4 Fund: 20-2-035001
| ORLANDO FL 32822

Obj.: 002273

e

P

(Cuv nere)

—— — e — — — — — — — - —— — — — -
— -

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- S 403116
ease include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your rhailihg label.

\ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

C— =57
F2 O
Z e
Do NOT Remove Label l - \ o C?ﬁ;:
! - =
AIRS 1D # 0951161
$1.50 CLEANERS

MICHAEL DUNN

4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Z 333 L3 LY
US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
ISent10

- . AIRS ID 0951161
EL DORADO CLEANERS
MICHAEL DUNN

4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

N

Certitied Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing 1o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

U[:S Form 3800, April 1995

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):

card fo you.
& Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit. .
#Write "Retumn Raceipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery
»The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date :
delivered. | Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: . 42 Aéb‘%egNuTb ", é P L/
AIRS ID 0951161 Z
EL DORADO CLEANERS 4b. Service Type
MICHAEL DUNN [] Registered X certified

4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4

ORLANDO FL 32822 ] Express Mail _ 1 Insured

[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Delivery 2/, {g‘_ﬁ f

5. Received By: (PnntN 8. Addressee’s Address (OrHly if requested

DN AN o d()\/\ AN s and fea is paid)

6. Sighature: (Addressee or Agent)
PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025950780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side|




First-Class Mail
UNiTeD STATES POSTAL SERVICE : Postage & Fees Paid |-
USPS |
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

~
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[’ P 174 052 g5y

n, (,\O\
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No lnsurance Coveraae Provided.
AIRS ID # 0951161
$1.50 CLEANERS
MICHAEL DUNN.
4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

rostage . $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{‘F; Form 3800, April 1995

[
S S.Eolﬂngiﬁnms 1 s BEIRE, wish to receive the
® sCbmplete ifeths 3, 4a, and 4b.” followmg services (for an
-4 anrg your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee): .
| 10
g -;?trach t%?: form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address g
[ X
; .W,:Z; “Return Recsipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery J,’ i
E £ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
e delivered. .| Consult postmaster for fee. .g-
] ;
° 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article ;J}meer . % 2
} 3 sy ossiter L L7 52 A 3
g $1.50 CLEANERS 4b. Service Type 2}
8 MICHAEL DUNN O Registered Cg(certiﬁed « |
_ z 4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4 [0 Express Mail Insured £ 8
{ = ORLANDO FL 32822 [0 Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [ COD s
“ - of
. 7. Date of Delivery. 27 ?7) -
« - —_ 3
» 2 1
§ S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requésted % §
§ W and fee is paid) =
: (=
5 6 Slgna re; (Addre see or Agent)
&
2

PS Form:fsﬁ, December 1994 Toeseso7Bo7s DOMEStIC Return Receipt




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

‘ UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | | First-Slass Madl

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




7 333 LbO 439 \O\O\O\ ,

i US Postal Service . ]
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

‘ o AIRS ID # 0951161
$1.50 CLEANERS

MICHAEL DUNN . ..
4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4
ORLANDO FL 32822

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

_

0} adojeaus jo doj Jjano auq 1e pjo4

“wCompiste items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
®=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form 50 that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you. -
wAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
mWirite *Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a Arhcle Number

AIRS ID # 0951161 éld ?3?

$1.50 CLEANERS 4b Servnce Type

MICHAEL DUNN 0 Registered Certified
4473 S SEMORAN BLVD #4 1 Express Mail O Insured

ORLANDO FL 32822 [ Retum Reosipt for Merchandise 1 COD

7. Date of Dellvery ? ?

5. Repeived By: (Rent Ndme 8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
g and fee is paid)

ot Service.

Thank you for using Return Recei

6. Signaturf (Addressee oYAger';’t)
X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595.97-80179 Domestic Return Receipt
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' y First-Clas¢'Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE . | Postage & Fezs‘ Paid
’ UsSPS
Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box @

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




